Department of State Division of Corpora P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32	9900 ations	ITTAL LETTER			
			00002858 -06/07/990	3873 1123005	
SUBJECT: <u>E</u>	BBB Service Company, Inc. (Proposed corr	porate name - must include sul	*****78.75	<b>_</b>	
			······································		
		וק	00002858: -04/30/930 *****50.00		
Enclosed is an origin	nal and one(1) copy of the articl	es of incorporation and a c	check for :		
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	<ul> <li>\$78.75</li> <li>Filing Fee</li> <li>&amp; Certificate of Status</li> </ul>	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED		
FROM: James H. Mobley, Jr.					
	Name (F	Printed or typed)	 77 S	· _ , ·	
	5040 Roswell Road, Su	ite 200 Address	99 JUN - SECRETAR ALLAHASS		
	Atlanta, GA 30342 City, State & Zip				
	(404) 255–1666 Daytime T	elephone number	#3 	155	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

May 5, 1999

JAMES H. MOBLEY, JR. 5040 ROSWELL ROAD, STE. 200 ATLANTA, GA 30342

SUBJECT: BBB SERVICE COMPANY, INC. Ref. Number: W99000010455

We have received your document for BBB SERVICE COMPANY, INC. and check(s) totaling \$50.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$78.75.

Articles of Incorporation must also be submitted with the Certificate of Domestication executed and filed in accordance with Section 607.0120 and 607.0202.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6924.

Sharon L Philman Document Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 099A00024159

	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE, SI	ECRETARY OF STATE
	• CERTIFICATE OF DOMES	STICATION
The unde	rsigned, Dale P. Seefeldt	, President
	(Name)	(Title)
_ C DDI		
of BBI	B Service Company, Inc. (Corporation Name)	a foreign Corporation,
:		
in accord	ance with Florida Statutes, section 607.1801 does he	ereby certify:
1. The d	late on which corporation was first formed was <u>Ma</u> :	arch 27 , 19 91
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
-	urisdiction where the above named corporations was	s first formed, incorporated, or otherwise
came	e into being was <u>State of Georgia</u>	••• _
3. The n	ame of the corporation immediately prior to the filin	1g of this Certificate of Domestication
was _	BBB Service Company, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		•
4. The n	ame of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of i	incorporation, to be filed pursuant to
ss. 6	07.0202 and 607.0401 with this certificate is <u>BBB</u> S	Service Company, Inc.
	·	
5. The ju		·
admin	irisdiction that constituted the seat, siege, social prind istration of the corporation, or any other equivalent t	thereto under applicable law
imme	diately prior to the filing of the Certificate of Domest	stication was
<u>    State</u>	of Georgia	•
I am <u>Pr</u>	esident, OfBBB_Service Company, Inc.	·
and am au	thorized to sign this certificate of Domestication on I	behalf of the corporation and have done
so this the		,
		19_99
	- K of the second	
	(Authorized Signature)	
	Filing Fee:	ASAR T T
	Certificate of Domestication	\$50.00
	Articles of Incorporation and Certified Total to domesticate and file	Copy \$78.75
	Total to domesticate 2nd life	
		- 57

۰.

## MOBLEY AND MOBLEY ATTORNEYS → 4072553453

NO. 207 002

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: BBB Service Company, Inc.

#### PRINCIPAL OFFICE ARTICLE II

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 1800 Century Blvd., Suite 1105 Atlanta, GA 30345

#### ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: 100.000

### INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS ARTICLE IV

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

Tom Stephan 700 N. Wickham Road, Suite 207 32935 Milbourne, FL

#### INCORPORATOR ARTICLE V

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

James H. Mobley, Jr. 5040 Roswell Road, Suite 200 30342 Atlanta, GA Signature/Incorporator

6/2/95	
<sup>t</sup> Date	

JUICIC ID. (An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent

Signature/Registered Agent

99 Ś ŧ 2 £ 05